EXHIBITB

Municipal Centerline Mileage

(Data as of September 30, 2023)
Municipal Roads

Municipality

Coconut Creek
Cooper City
Coral Springs
Dania Beach
Davie
Deerfield Beach
Ft. Lauderdale
Hallandale Beach
Hillsboro Beach
Hollywood
Lauderdale-By-The-Sea
Lauderdale Lakes
Lauderhill
Lazy Lake Village
Lighthouse Point
Margate
Miramar
Morth Lauderdale
Oakland Park
Parkland
Pembroke Park
Pembroke Pines
Plantation
Pompano Beach
Sea Ranch Lakes
Southwest Ranches
sSunrise
[Tamarac
West Park

eston

ilton Manors

TOTALS

Paved

48.000
75.040
226.100
93.265
310.210
146.600
509.500
68.193
0.500
365.370
16.680
44.000
106.500
2.000
45.500
101.090
166.380
54.000
115.000
29.200
9.900
469.850
219.800
279.208
2.040
67.600
186.020
136.860
51.550
100.743
47.000

| 4,093.699

Unpaved

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
5.500
0.000

27.900
0.000
0.000

61.100
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.300
8.400
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

| 103.200|

Total Miles

48.000
75.040
226.100
93.26
315.710
146.600
537.400
68.193
0.500
426.470
16.680
44.000
106.500
2.000
45.500
101.090
166.380
54.000
115.000
28.200
8.900
469.850
219.800
279.208
2.040
67.900
194.420
136.860
51.550
100.7434
47.000
4,196.899

Source: 2023 City County Mileage , FDOT City/County Road Mileage Report,

Retrieved from https://ftp.fdot.gov/public/folder/nNflAvma1086mshfAabOmyQ/City_and_County_Roads
[BCCMA Surtax Subcommittee]

Notes:

Formula Allocation by Municipality

FY2026

Amount: $30,000,000

Percentage of

Certerline Miles

1.14%
1.79%
5.39%
2.22%
7.52%
3.49%
12.80%
1.62%
0.01%
10.16%
0.40%
1.05%
2.54%
0.05%
1.08%
2.41%
3.96%
1.29%
2.74%
0.70%
0.24%
11.20%
5.24%
6.65%
0.05%
1.62%
4.63%
3.26%
1.23%
2.40%
1.12%
100%

Surtax Allocation ¥

$343,110
$536,396
$1,616,193
$666,671
$2,256,738
$1,047,917
$3,841,408
$487,45
$3,574
$3,048,465
$119,231
$314,518
$761,276
$14,296
$325,240
$722,605
$1,189,307
$335, O0OQ
$822,036
$208,726
$70,767
$3,358,551
$1,571,160
$1,995,816
$14,582
$485,358
$1,389,740
$978,294
$368,486
$720,125
$335,962
$30,000,000

(1) Percentage of Centerline Miles is calculated using the Total of Paved + Unpaved Municipal-owned Roads
(2) Surtax Allocation is abtained by applying the Percentage of Centerline Miles by Municipality to $30,000,000
(3) Hillsboro Beach reports both .5 public miles, and 0; allocation calculated with .5
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