## EXHIBIT B

Municipal Centerline Mileage				Formula Allocation by Municipality	
(Data as of September 30, 2023)				FY2026	
	Municipal Roads			Amount: \$30,000,000	
Municipality	Paved	Unpaved	Total Miles	Percentage of Certerline Miles <sup>(1)</sup>	Surtax Allocation <sup>(2)</sup>
Coconut Creek	48.000	0.000	48.000	1.14%	\$343,110
Cooper City	75.040	0.000	75.040	1.79%	\$536,396
Coral Springs	226.100	0.000	226.100	5.39%	\$1,616,193
Dania Beach	93.265	0.000	93.265	2.22%	\$666,671
Davie	310.210	5.500	315.710	7.52%	\$2,256,738
Deerfield Beach	146.600	0.000	146.600	3.49%	\$1,047,917
Ft. Lauderdale	509.500	27.900	537.400	12.80%	\$3,841,408
Hallandale Beach	68.193	0.000	68.193	1.62%	\$487,453
Hillsboro Beach <sup>(3)</sup>	0.500	0.000	0.500	0.01%	\$3,574
Hollywood	365.370	61.100	426.470	10.16%	\$3,048,465
Lauderdale-By-The-Sea	16.680	0.000	16.680	0.40%	\$119,231
Lauderdale Lakes	44.000	0.000	44.000	1.05%	\$314,518
Lauderhill	106.500	0.000	106.500	2.54%	\$761,276
Lazy Lake Village	2.000	0.000	2.000	0.05%	\$14,296
Lighthouse Point	45.500	0.000	45.500	1.08%	\$325,240
Margate	101.090	0.000	101.090	2.41%	\$722,605
Miramar	166.380	0.000	166.380	3.96%	\$1,189,307
North Lauderdale	54.000	0.000	54.000	1.29%	\$385,999
Oakland Park	115.000	0.000	115.000	2.74%	\$822,036
Parkland	29.200	0.000	29.200	0.70%	\$208,726
Pembroke Park	9.900	0.000	9.900	0.24%	\$70,767
Pembroke Pines	469.850	0.000	469.850	11.20%	\$3,358,551
Plantation	219.800	0.000	219.800	5.24%	\$1,571,160
Pompano Beach	279.208	0.000	279.208	6.65%	\$1,995,816
Sea Ranch Lakes	2.040	0.000	2.040	0.05%	\$14,582
Southwest Ranches	67.600	0.300	67.900	1.62%	\$485,358
Sunrise	186.020	8.400	194.420	4.63%	\$1,389,740
Tamarac	136.860	0.000	136.860	3.26%	\$978,294
West Park	51.550	0.000	51.550	1.23%	\$368,486
Weston	100.743	0.000	100.743	2.40%	\$720,125
Wilton Manors	47.000	0.000	47.000	1.12%	\$335,962
TOTALS	4,093.699	103.200	4,196.899	100%	\$30,000,000

Source: 2023 City County Mileage, FDOT City/County Road Mileage Report, Retrieved from https://ftp.fdot.gov/public/folder/nNflAvma106mshfAabOmyQ/City\_and\_County\_Roads [BCCMA Surtax Subcommittee]

## Notes:

(1) Percentage of Centerline Miles is calculated using the Total of Paved + Unpaved Municipal-owned Roads

(2) Surtax Allocation is obtained by applying the Percentage of Centerline Miles by Municipality to \$30,000,000

(3) Hillsboro Beach reports both .5 public miles, and 0; allocation calculated with .5